accordance with the Malaysian Financial Reporting Standards (“MFRSs”), International

Financial Reporting Standards and the requirements of the Companies Act, 1965 in

Malaysia.

The interim financial statements should be read in conjunction with the restated audited

financial statements for the 12-month financial year ended 31 December 2013 reissued on

30 October 2015 and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to the interim financial

statements.

The Board of Directors approved the issuance of these reissued financial statements and

reissued interim finance reports on 30 October 2015 solely to comply with the directives

from the Securities Commission to reissue the audited financial statements of the Group and

of the Company for the year ended 31st December 2013 and interim finance reports

thereafter.

 9

1. Accounting Policies (Continued)

Basis of Preparation (Continued)

The effects of the reinstatements on the current quarter interim financial statements are as

follows:-

As previously

stated

Reinstatement

pursuant to SC

directives

As restated

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

30.6.2014

Statement of Financial Position

   Other receivable 12,777   (11,513)   1,264

   Unappropriated profit / (loss) (2,486)   (11,513)   (13,999)

Statement of Comprehensive Income

   Affected item n/a n/a n/a

31.12.2013

Statement of Financial Position

   Other receivable 12,736   (11,513)   1,223

   Unappropriated profit / (loss) (8,147)   (11,513)   (19,660)

30.6.2013

Statement of Comprehensive Income

   Affected item n/a n/a n/a

The changes above have resulted in consequential changes to the statement of changes in

equity, segmental disclosures and explanatory notes of the Group in this interim report.

Changes in Accounting Policies

The accounting policies and methods of the computation adopted by the Group in this

interim financial report are consistent with those adopted in the audited financial statements

for the financial year ended 31 December 2013 except for the adoption of the following

amendments to Malaysian Financial Reporting Standards (“MFRS”) effective 1 January